
 
  
 

  

TOTAL GRAPE PRODUCTION, GRAPE CRUSH, AND LOCAL GRAPE CRUSH 
(1991 – 2014) 

Year 

Total Grapes 
from District 
4 Crushed in 

District 4 - 
Tons 

(CDFA) 

Total Grapes 
Crushed in 
District 4 - 

Tons 
(CDFA) 

Total Tons 
Grown in 
District 4 
(CDFA) 

Percent of 
local grapes 
crushed in 
District 4 

(Col. 2/ Col. 3) 

District 4 Grape 
Exports - Tons 
(Col. 3 – Col. 1) 

Percent of 
District 4 

Grapes Exports 
(1 – (Col. 2/ Col. 

4)) 

2014 129,982 412,854 175,607 31.48% 45,625 25.98% 

2013 131,928 430,720 175,071 30.63% 43,143 24.64% 

2012 137,539 435,541 182,979 31.58% 45,439 24.83% 

2011 92,084 302,949 121,872 30.40% 29,788 24.44% 

2010 104,201 323,353 138,713 32.23% 34,512 24.88% 

2009 107,897 344,721 142,751 31.30% 34,855 24.42% 

2008 89,965 269,536 115,889 33.38% 25,924 22.37% 

2007 111,607 312,699 145,118 35.69% 33,511 23.09% 

2006 118,437 328,934 152,760 36.01% 34,323 22.47% 

2005 154,432 390,340 181,816 39.56% 26,384 14.51% 

2004 97,338 272,544 119,875 35.71% 22,537 18.80% 

2003 103,022 280,799 128,777 36.69% 25,755 20.00% 

2002 113,960 309,100 130,094 36.87% 16,134 12.40% 

2001 113,051 285,613 126,525 39.58% 13,474 10.65% 

2000 120,059 308,553 136,962 38.91% 16,903 12.34% 

1999 89,379 231,738 103,526 38.57% 14,147 13.67% 

1998 88,594 225,689 102,355 39.25% 13,761 13.44% 

1997 124,948 278,203 144,217 46.71% 19,269 13.36% 

1996 86,597 190,765 100,251 46.97% 13,654 13.62% 

1995 N/A 

1994 103,294 189,201 121,246 54.59% 17,952 14.81% 

1993 N/A 

1992 117,411 180,601 135,256 65.01% 17,845 13.19% 

1991 123,740 184,536 138,322 67.05% 14,583 10.54% 



AVERAGE YIELD IN GALLONS OF WINE PER TON OF GRAPE CRUSHED 
(1996 – 2014)  

Year 

Total Grapes 
Crushed in 

District 4 – Tons 
(CDFA) 

Total Wine 
Produced in  

District 4 – Gallons  
(ATTB) 

Average Gallons 
per Ton  

(Col. 3/Col. 2) 

2014 412,854 47,720,805 115.6 

2013 430,720 50,906,838 118.2 

2012 435,541 46,124,923 105.9 

2011 302,949 40,704,362 134.4 

2010 323,353 41,995,026 129.9 

2009 344,721 47,951,909 139.1 

2008 269,536 47,480,761 176.2 

2007 312,699 52,265,540 167.1 

2006 328,934 55,105,749 167.5 

2005 390,340 52,622,257 134.8 

2004 272,544 44,786,597 164.3 

2003 280,799 43,715,896 155.7 

2002 309,100 49,026,661 158.6 

2001 285,613 50,288,944 176.1 

2000 308,553 49,631,773 160.9 

1999 231,738 46,871,674 202.3 

1998 225,689 42,890,084 190.0 

1997 278,203 45,120,611 162.2 

1996 190,765 17,881,751 93.7 

 

AVERAGE YIELD IN TONS OF GRAPES PER ACRE 
(1996 – 2014)  

Year 

Total Grapes 
Grown in 

District 4 – Tons 
(CDFA) 

Total Bearing Acres 
of Wine Grapes in  
District 4 – Acres  

(CDFA) 

Average Tons  
per Acre 

(Col. 3/Col. 2) 

2014 175,607 43,591 4.03 

2013 175,071 43,568 4.02 

2012 182,979 43,207 4.23 

2011 121,872 43,581 2.80 

2010 138,713 43,267 3.21 

2009 142,751 43,031 3.32 

2008 115,889 42,870 2.70 

2007 145,118 42,338 3.43 

2006 152,760 42,188 3.62 

2005 181,816 41,910 4.34 

2004 119,875 40,439 2.96 

2003 128,777 39,106 3.29 

2002 130,094 37,072 3.51 

2001 126,525 35,095 3.61 

 


